
Statutory Committees contacts  

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the 

committee 

Name of  Person to 

contact / Secretary 

Mail id of contact person 

1 ICC/Women’s Anti-

Sexual Harassment 

Cell 

 

Dr. Manjusha Tomar 

– 9960582870 

24/7 Women Helpline 

No. -7720010705 

manjusha.tomar@indiraicem.ac.in 

2 SC/ST Cell Prof. Pratima 

Gaikwad 

pratima.gaikwad@indiraicem.ac.in 

3 Anti-Ragging 

Committee 

Prof. Shubhangi 

Manwatkar - 

9765857398 

shubhangi.manwatkar@indiraicem.ac.in 

4 Anti-Ragging Squad Prof. Sagar Chirade sagar.chirade@indiraicem.ac.in 

5 Grievance Redressal 

Cell– for students 

Mr. Anil Jadhav - 

9767828384 

anil.jadhav@indiraicem.ac.in 

6 Equal Opportunity 

Cell 

Prof. Shrikant 

Jambale  

shrikant.jambale@indiraicem.ac.in 

7 Psychological 

Counsellor 

Dr. Priti Babar –

appointed as a 

Counsellor. Contact 

person – Dr. Archana 

Salve 

archana.salve@indiraicem.ac.in 

8 Diyang Cell Prof. Vishal Chaugule 

 

vishal.chaugule@indiraicem.ac.in 

9 Student Council Dr. Avinash Bansode 

 

avinash.bansode@indiraicem.ac.in 

Details of members in all committees as per requirements are appointed and are available in Notice. 
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